
COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH PROGRAM DIRECTORS 
UPDATED June 24, 2008 

 

1 
 
  

Baker 
Vicki Long, Executive Director 
Mountain Valley Mental Health Programs 
Post Office Box 649 
Baker City, OR 97814 
 

(541) 523-3646 Information/Crisis line 
FAX: 523-7602 
TTY # 1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 

"Protocall" is after hours provider 
 

vicki_97814@yahoo.com 
 

 Benton 
Mitch Anderson, Director 
Benton County Mental Health Program 
Benton County Health Department 
530 Northwest 27th Street 
Corvallis, OR   97339-0579                 Shuttle

(541) 766-6835 Information 
Crisis Line:  888-232-7192 
FAX: 766-6186 
TTY: 541-766-6759 

ABHA is after hrs provider 

Mitchell.C.ANDERSON@Co.Benton.OR.US  
   
Clackamas 
Melinda Mowery, Director 
Clackamas County Community Health 
Public Services Bldg-3rd Floor 
2051 Kaen Rd, Suite 398 
Oregon City, OR 97045 
 

(503) 742-5300 Information 
(503) 742-5310 Director 
FAX: 742-5311 (Director) 
FAX: 742-5301 (Administration) 

                  TTY: 503-655-8388 
 

Each clinic has own phone # 
503-655-8401 for crisis/after hours calls 
Answering Service for after hours directly contacts 
MH staff. 
 
melindam@co.clackamas.or.us 
 

 Clatsop 
Joell Archibald, Director 
Clatsop County Health & Human Services 
820 Exchange St., Suite 100 
Astoria, OR  97103 
Ph: 503-325-8500x1912 
Fax: 503-325-8678 
 
Nancy Winters, MA, LPC, Executive Director 
Clatsop County Behavioral Health 
#10 Sixth Street, Suite 103 
Astoria, OR 97103 
 

(503) 325-5722 Information/Crisis after hrs.
FAX: 325-8483 
TTY: 503-338-6511 

"Protocall" is after hrs provider 
 
jarchibald@co.clatsop.or.us 
nancy_v_winters@class.oregonvos.net 

   
Columbia 
Roland Migchielsen, Director 
Columbia Community Mental Health, Inc. 
PO Box 1234 (mail) 
St. Helens, OR 97051 
 

(503) 397-5211 Information/Crisis after hrs 
503-397-5211x201 (Roland’s direct line). 
FAX: 397-5373 
TTY: 1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 

"Protocall" is after hrs. provider 
rolandm@ccmh1.com 
 

 Coos 
Ginger Swan, MA, Administrator 
Coos County Mental Health Program 
1975 McPherson Street, Suite #2 
North Bend, OR 97459 
 

(541) 756-2020 x528 Information/ 
Crisis Line:  541-756-8601 
FAX: 756-8982 
TTY: 1-800-822-5522 

"Protocall" is after hrs provider 
Ginger.Swan@mh.co.coos.or.us 
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Crook 
Scott Willard, Director 
Crook County Mental Health Program 
Lutheran Community Services 
203 NE Court 
Prineville, OR 97754 
 

             (541)447-7441 Information 
             Crisis Line: 888-232-7192 
             FAX:447-6694 (Courthouse, City Hall) 
             TTY: 1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 
ABHA is after hrs provider 
 
swillard@lcsnw.org 

Curry 
Joe Adair, Human Services Program Director  
Curry County Mental Health Program 
29821 Colvin St. 
PO Box 746 (Mail) 
Gold Beach, OR 97444 
              (541) 247-4082 Information 
               877-739-4245 (Toll Free) 
              Crisis Line: 877-519-9233 
              FAX: 247-5058 
              TTY: 1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 
Coos Co. CRC staffs after hrs. service 
 
adairj@co.curry.or.us 

  
Deschutes 
Scott Johnson, Director 
Deschutes County Mental Health Dept. 
2577 NE Courtney Drive 
Bend, OR 97701 
 

(541) 322-7500 Information 
Crisis Line: 888-232-7192 
FAX: 322-7565 

            TTY: 541-322-7610 
ABHA is after hrs provider 
 

scott_johnson@co.deschutes.or.us 
 

Douglas 
Peggy Kennerly, Director 
Janet Holland, LCSW, Interim MH Program Mgr.  
Douglas County Health & Social Services Dept. 
621 West Madrone Street 
Roseburg, OR 97470 
 

(541) 440-3616 Information/Crisis after hrs.
FAX: 440-3554 
TTY: 541-464-3810 

"Protocall" is after hrs provider 
 
pekenner@co.douglas.or.us 
jlhollan@co.douglas.or.us 
 

  
Grant 
William Harrington, Director 
Grant County Center for Human Development 
528 E. Main St., Suite W 
John Day, OR 97845 
 

(541) 575-1466 Information 
FAX: 575-1411 (Courthouse) 
TTY: 1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 

Call Police office--recording gives 911 # 
 
bill_harrington@class.oregonvos.net 

Harney 
Chris Siegner, Director 
Harney Behavioral Health 
348 W. Adams 
Burns, OR 97720 
 

(541) 573-8376 Information/Crisis #  
FAX: 573-8378 
TTY: 1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 

"Protocall" is after hrs provider 
 
chris_siegner@class.oregonvos.net 

 

 

 



COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH PROGRAM DIRECTORS 
UPDATED June 24, 2008 

 

3 
 
  

Jackson 
Mark J. Orndoff, Director 
Jackson County Health and Human Services 
1005 E. Main Street 
Medford, OR 97504-7459 
 

(541) 774-8201 Information/Crisis Line 
(541) 774-7878 Director 
FAX: 776-7062 
FAX: 774-7980 (for Director) 
TTY: 541-734-3708, 800-874-9426 

 
"Community Works" is after hrs provider 
 
orndofmj@jacksoncounty.org 
 
Josephine 
Kim Miller, Executive Director 
Options for Southern Oregon, Inc. 
1215 SW “G” ST 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 
 

(541) 476-2373 
(541) 474-5365 Information/Crisis Line 
FAX: 476-1526        
TTY: 541-472-5861 

 
(CRC provides after hrs services) 
 
kmiller@optionsonline.org 
 
all correspondence must be cc’d to:  
Marie Hill 
Chief Operating Officer 
Josephine County HHS 
Josephine County Courthouse 
500 NW 6th Street 
Grants Pass, OR  97526 
 
Ph: 541-474-5426 
Fax: 541-474-5106 
mhill@co.Josephine.or.us 
 
 

 Jefferson 
Rick Treleaven, Director 
Best Care Treatment Services  
Mail: PO Box 1710 
Redmond, OR 97756 
125 SW C St. (services at this address) 
Madras, OR 97741 
            (541) 504-9577 (Redmond office info #      
              & Director) 
            (541) 475-6575 Information (Madras office)

Crisis Line:  888-232-7192 
FAX: 475-6196 
TTY: 1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 

ABHA is after hrs provider 
 
rickt@bestcaretreatment.org 
 

Diane Seyl, Director 
Jefferson County Health & Human Services 
715 SW 4th St., Suite C 
Madras, OR  97741 
 

Ph:  541-475-4456, ext. 4205 
Fax: 541-475-0132 
 
Diane.Seyl@co.jefferson.or.us 
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Klamath 
Ann Lynn, Director 
Klamath Mental Health Center 
3314 Vandenberg Road 
Klamath Falls, OR 97603 
 

1-800-667-0839 Information 
(541) 882-7291  Information/Crisis Line 
FAX: 883-4213 
TTY: 1-800-667-0839 

"Centertell" is after hrs. provider 
 
alynn@co.klamath.or.us 

 

 Lake 
Chris Siegner, Interim Director 
Lake County Mental Health  
215 North G St. 
Lakeview, OR 97630 
 

(541) 947-6021 Information 
Toll Free: 1-877-456-2293 
FAX: 947-6020 
Crisis Line:  541-947-2114 
 
1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 

Lake District Hospital is after hrs. provider 
 
www.lakecountyor.org 
chris_siegner@class.oregonvos.net 
 

   
Lane 
Robert Rockstroh, Director 
Lane County Health & Human Services 
125 East Eighth Avenue 
Al Levine, MH Program Mgr.  
2411 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Eugene, OR 97401             Shuttle  
 

(541) 682-3608 Information 
(541) 682-4035 (Director) 
Crisis Line: 541-687-4000 
FAX: 682-3276 
FAX to Director:541-682-3804 
TTY: 541-682-7540 
 

Whitebird Clinic is after hrs. provider 
NOTE: The actual Mental Health office is located at: 
2411 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Eugene, OR 
97401. The Director is at 125 E. Eighth. 
 

Rob.Rockstroh@co.lane.or.us 
Al.Levine@co.lane.or.us 

Lincoln 
Jan Kaplan, Director 
Lincoln County Mental Health Program 
36 SW Nye Street 
Newport, OR 97365 
 
 
 

(541) 265-4179 Information 
(541) 265-4190 Director 
Crisis Line:  888-232-7192 
FAX: 265-4194 
FAX to Director: 541-574-6252  

            TTY: 541-265-6915 
 
 
ABHA is after hrs. provider 
 

jkaplan@co.lincoln.or.us 
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Linn 
Frank Moore, Director 
Linn County Health Services 
Post Office Box 100 
Albany, OR 97321      Shuttle 
 

(541) 967-3866 Information 
541-924-6916x2052 (Director) 
Crisis Line:  800-560-5535 
FAX: 928-3020 

            TTY: same as information # 
Northwest Human Services is after hrs. provider 
 

FMoore@co.linn.or.us 
 

 Malheur 
Greg Schneider, Director 
Lifeways Behavioral Health 
702 Sunset Drive 
Ontario, OR 97914 
 
           (541)889-9167 Information/Crisis Line 
          FAX: 889-7873 
          TTY:1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 
"Protocall" is after hrs. provider 
 
gschneider@lifeways.org 
 

   
Marion 
Roderick Calkins, Ph.D., Administrator 
Marion County Health Dept. 
3180 Center Street, NE 
Salem, OR 97301          Interagency (shuttle) 
 
           503-588-5351 Adult MH Services 
           503-588-5352 Children’s MH Services 
           503-588-5357 Administration Office # 
           503-585-4949 (Crisis #) 
           FAX: 364-6552 (Administration) 
           FAX: 585-4908 (Adult Mental Health) 
           FAX: 585-4990 (Children's Services) 
           FAX: 588-5290 (MR/DD) 
           TTY: 503-588-5400 
Northwest Human Services is after hrs. provider 
rcalkins@co.marion.or.us 

 Morrow/Wheeler/Gilliam 
Kimberly Lindsay, Director 
Community Counseling Solutions 
Post Office Box 469 
Heppner, OR 97836 
 

(541) 676-9161 Information 
FAX: 676-5662 
TTY: 1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 

NOTE:  Call 911 for after hrs. crisis services 
 
kimberly_lindsay@class.orednet.org 
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Multnomah 
Joanne Fuller, Director, County Human Services 
Karl Brimner, Director, Office of Mental Health 
& Addiction Services 
Multnomah County Dept. of Human Services 
Office of Mental Health and Addiction Services 
421 SW Oak St., Suite 520, B167 
Portland, OR 97204  Shuttle 
 

(503) 988-5464 Information 

503-988-4888 for after hrs. crisis services
(503) 988-3379 Contracts FAX 
FAX: 248-3926 
          988-3926 

            TTY: 503-988-5866 
 

joanne.fuller@co.multnomah.or.us 
karl.r.brimner@co.multnomah.or.us 

 Polk 
Geoff Heatherington, Director 
Polk County Human Services Department 
182 SW Academy, Suite 310 
Dallas, OR 97338-1922 
 

(503) 623-9289 Information 
Crisis Line: 800-560-5535 
FAX: (503) 623-2731  
TTY: 1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 

Northwest Human Services is after hrs. provider 
 

Heatherington.Geoff@co.polk.or.us 
 

Tillamook 
Frank Hanna-Williams, Director 
Tillamook Family Counseling, Inc. 
906 Main Avenue 
Tillamook, OR 97141 
 

(503) 842-8201 Information/Crisis Line 
FAX: 815-1870 

            TTY: 1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 
"Protocall" is after hrs. provider 
 
 

frankhw@tfcc.org 

 Umatilla 
D. Greg Schneider, Director 
Liz Pearson, MH Program Manager 
Lifeways, Inc. 
331 SE 2nd St. 
Pendleton, OR 97801-2139 
 

541-276-6207 Information 
Fax: 541-276-4628 

TTY: 1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 
 

gschneider@lifeways.org 
lpearson@lifeways.org 

   
Union  
Dwight Dill, Director 
Center for Human Development for Union County 
1100 K Avenue 
La Grande, OR 97850 
 

(541) 962-8800 Information 
Crisis Line: 541-962-7126 
(541) 962-8845 (Director) 
FAX: 963-5272 

            TTY: 1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 
"Protocall" is after hrs. provider 
 

ddill@chdinc.org 

 Wallowa 
Stephen Kliewer, D.Min., Director 
Wallowa Valley Center for Wellness 
Post Office Box 268 
Enterprise, OR 97828 
 

(541) 426-4524 Information 
Crisis Line: 541-426-3111 
FAX: 426-3035 
TTY: 1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 

Mental Health staff on call for after hours help 
 
kliewers@ohsu.edu 
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Hood River, Wasco, Sherman 
Sharon Guidera, Executive Director 
Mid-Columbia Center for Living 
419 E. Seventh Street, Suite 207 
The Dalles, OR 97058 
 

541-296-5452 (The Dalles) Information 
541-386-2620 (Hood River) Information 
FAX: 296-9418 (The Dalles) 
FAX: 386-6075 (Hood River) 
TTY: 1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 

Hood River:  1610 Woods Ct., Hood River 97031 
 
"Protocall" answers all after hrs. crisis calls 
 
sharon_guidera@class.orednet.org 

 Washington 
Rod Branyan
Health & Human Services Manager 
Kim Burgess, MH Director 
Washington County Department of 
Health & Human Services 
155 N 1st Ave, Suite 250, MS-66 
Hillsboro, OR 97124                Shuttle 

 

503-846-8881 Information 
503-846-4736 (MH Services) 
Crisis Line:  503-291-9111 
503-846-3141 Director 
503-846-3149 FAX 

            TTY: 503-846-8601 
 
rod_branyan@co.washington.or.us 
Kim_Burgess@co.washington.or.us 
 

Yamhill 
Chris Johnson, ACSW, Director 
Yamhill County Mental Health Program 
627 N. Evans 
Mail for Director should go to: 
412 NE Ford St 
McMinnville, OR 97128 
 

503 434-7523 Information 
503-434-7525 Director 
Crisis Line:  800-560-5535 
FAX: 434-9846 

            TTY: 1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 
Northwest Human Services is after hrs provider 
 
Johnsonc@co.yamhill.or.us 

 Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs 
Jolene Walters, M.S.W., Director  
Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs 
Post Office Box C 
Warm Springs, OR 97761 
 

541-553-3205 Information 
FAX: 553-3428 

            TTY: 1-800-735-2900 (O.R.S.) 
 
jwalters@wstribes.org. 
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Association of Oregon Community  
Mental Health Program Directors 
Gina Nikkel (Firman), Executive Director 
Association of Oregon Community  
Mental Health Programs 
1201 Court Street, NE, Suite 201 
Salem, OR 97301 
 

(503) 399-7201 Information 
FAX: 589-3101 
NOTE: Not a CMHPD, but would like to 
receive a copy of all mailings to CMHPDs. 

 

gnikkel@aocweb.org 

 Association of Oregon Counties 
Gordon Fultz, Policy Manager 
Association of Oregon Counties 
PO Box 12729 
Salem, OR 97309-0729 
 

(503) 585-8351 Information 
FAX: 373-7876 

 

NOTE: Not a CMHPD, but would like to receive a 
copy of all mailings to CMHPDs 
 
gfultz@aocweb.org 

   
Greater Oregon Behavioral Health, Inc. 
(GOBHI) 
Kevin Campbell, CEO 
Greater Oregon Behavioral Health, Inc. 
400 E. Scenic Drive, Suite 2343 
The Dalles, OR 97058 
 

(541) 298-2101 (Work) 
(541) 490-3263 (cell) 
FAX: 298-7996 

 

gobhinc@orednet.org 
kevin_m._campbell@class.oregonvos.net 

  

   
**O.R.S.=Oregon Relay Service for Hearing Impaired Persons 
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